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GRACS K. JOHNRION Re:  East Prairie Grove Cell Tower
KRISTY . BORNLERS + Conditional Use Permit

Via U.S. Certified Mail #7010 3090 0001 0500 6363
Mr. Dave Reynolds

Smith Communications, LL.C

520 North College

Fayetteville, AR 72701

Dear Mr. Reynolds:

This firm represents six landowners who reside near the East Prairie Grove cell tower proposed
site. In preparation for the upcoming appeal of the East Prairie Grove cell tower conditional use
permit to the Washington County Quorum Court, we request the following information and/or
documents: A ‘

e, 1. You provided the Washington County Planning Commission a projected coverage area
map for the proposed East Prairie Grove cell tower. Please provide the name, address,
and telephone number of any person or company that generated any information that was
used as a basis for this map. Please provide any supporting documents or information that
was provided by a service provider in creating this map.

* Prioriy

. Ma, 2. Will co-location be allowed on the East Prairie Grove cell tower? If so, what service
providers will be co-locating on the tower? If not, who will be the service provider on

Mdspt this tower? Please provide copies of the service agreements with these providers.

etfoco

altred 3. Please provide any agreements you have entered into regarding the future inspection and

;dgggﬁ maintenance of the East Prairie Grove cell tower.
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4. Please provide all documents, information, or correspondence related to the East Prairie
Grove cell tower, including, but not limited to, lease agreements, service agreements,
service provider contracts, etc.

5. Did you conduct any flood impact studies-on the proposed location for the East Prairie
Grove cell tower? If so, please provide copies of these studies.

6. Did you consider alternative locations for the proposed East Prairie Grove cell tower? If
so, please provide the address of the alternative location(s) and the reason for not
choosing each particular location.

If you would like to redact any proprietary information, prior to providing this information,
please call me so we can discuss what information you would like to redact. Otherwise, please
feel free to contact me to discuss any of the above or the conditional use permit in general.

Sincerely,

B RMLLP

Dale W BIGom—"

DWB/keb

cc: Ms. Juliet Richey
Via Email to: JRichey@co.washington.ar.us



mailto:JRichey@co.washington.ar.us

From: Juliet Richey [mailto:JRichey@co.washington.ar.us]
Sent: Monday, April 29, 2013 11:43 PM

To: Kristy Boehler
Cc: Dale Brown; Sarah Geurtz; George Butler
Subject: Re: East Prairie Grove CUP

Ms. Boehler:

We have searched the applicable files that you requested. No sworn statements/affadavits were
found.

Sincerely,

Juliet Richey
Washington County Planning Director
(479) 444-1724

*+* Additional email exchanges not pertinent to this issue were excluded. ***

From: Kristy Boehler [mailto:kboehler@bassettiawfirm.com]
Sent: Monday, April 22, 2013 9:01 AM

To: Juliet Richey

Cc: Dale Brown; Sarah Geuriz; George Butler

Subject: RE: East Prairie Grove CUP

Juliet:

Thank you very much for your response.

We understand that you are not personally aware of any request made by Washington
County for an affidavit from Smith Communications and/or Dave Reynolds, on any of its
other approved cell towers in Washington County, showing that Smith Communications
and/or Dave Reynolds is complying with Section 11-311. However, can you please
confirm that you have searched the applicable files, Smith Communications and/or Dave
Reynolds’ approved cell towers in Washington County, and determined that there are no
sworn statements in those files showing that Smith Communications and/or Dave
Reynolds is in compliance with Section 11-311.

If you locate any such sworn statements from Smith Communications and/or Dave
Reynolds, as required under Section 11-311, please provide us a copy of these swormn
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statements. Please consider this email our client’s Freedom of Information Act request
for this information.

Kristy E. Boehler, LL.M.

Bassett Law Firm LLP

221 North College Avenue

Post Office Box 3618

Fayetteville, Arkansas 72702-3618
Phone: (479) 521-9996

Fax: (479) 521-9600
kboehler@bassettlawfirm.com
www.bassettlawfirm.com
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